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Sat
Sat
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Sun
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(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
STANDARD Running Order

Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007

inch jump height

(R

Do OO 0000 oooon

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019

inch jump height

(R

ORI RO R R R

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011

Link
Hanae
Bacc
Lance
Bug
Sam
Mochi

Boo Weekly
Kiwi
Rebel
Yodi
Starshine
Taka
Hallie
Quincy
Boone
Newton
Tabby
Paisley
Brody
Steele
Booty
Silly
Kona
Digit
Jesse

Tye
Burst
Nigel
Ragnar
Jax
Argos
Dex
Todd
Polly
Yeager
Yeti

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Papillon

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Russian Toy

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Papillon

Keeshond

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Icelandic Sheepdog

Border Collie

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Chinese Crested

Papillon Club of Southern California

7

S Lee
Alan Rowley
Pam Metzger
Dana Ryan
Marian Drake
Mike Erlanson
Sarah Lee

19

Patty Wiedeman
Karena Kosco
Michele M Morlang
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Lee Kusek
Alan Rowley
Anne Voth
Jan Chamberlain
Bert Nicely-Moran
Cathy Nanz
Debbie McGee
Deborah Wachter
Karyn Dawes
Gayle Anderson
JENNIFER LINDSAY
Bruce DeMenge
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek

11

Kris Arnds
Pam Metzger
Janice Stedfast
Selyne Aalbu
Karena Kosco
Tim Carben
Pete Covert
Kim Simons
Lynn Middleton
Kris Arnds
Patty Wiedeman



16

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

inch jump height

RO OO0 RRO0ORRID OO 00

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020

inch jump height

(R

OO0k b0 ooon

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023

Tuovi
Jubilee
Zipper
Arlen
Cleo
Maizy
Hank
Vixen
Tilly
Xuby
Mutya
Cora
Echo
Gideon
George
Zuma
Skye
Jake
Dodger
Sparkle

Mastercard
Dexter
Gus
Sloan
Yazoo
Tasha
Baker
Rambis
Quinn
Aya
Ronan
Pilot
Hatch
Isabella
Hot Dog
Sisu
Ailbhe
Finch
Jixer
Olli
Tippy
Freddie
Mako

Finnish Lapphund

Brittany

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Shiba Inu

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Brittany

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Great Dane

Border Collie

Vizsla

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

20
Selyne Aalbu

Joanna Hunt
Jill LaGrange
Rebecca Gaut
Kaitlin Chell
Laura Benner
Vee Balma
Jack Kuvelas
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Kathie Ogden
Felipe Zanartu
Forest Hudson
Robert Peterson
Liesl Tiefenthaler
William Stevenson
Caroline Wilson
Lori Young
Nancy Ledyard
Jessica Bisset
Lavena Chapman
23

Wendy Pennington
Kim Simons

Julee Blair

Jamie Walton

Vee Balma

Bev Duncan
Andrea Essig
Laura Brandon
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Sebastian Duran
Karena Kosco
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Kathryn Tucker
Janet Ann Lampe
Anne Platt

Jamie Walton
Laure Golembiewski
Sarah Ball

Shirley Kuvelas
Jacqueline Lomax
Bert Nicely-Moran
Vee Balma

MaryKate Pennington



24 inch jump height 3

Sat Sun L] 24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard
Sat Sun [] 24002 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem
Sat L] 24003 Leroy Pointer Victoria Bausone



I Papillon Club of Southern California
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Open

STANDARD Running Order

mrmrimemsimremrememeem e G2l NamE i Handler
08 inch jump height 2
Sat Sun [] 8020 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle Ganotis
Sat Sun L] 8021 First Papillon Tylia Tietje
12 inch jump height 3
Sat Sun ] 12012 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes
Sun [] 12013 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam Lei
Sun L] 12014 Pippy All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Veronica Ho
16 inch jump height 5
Sat Sun L] 16021 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Sun L] 16022 Fiona Poodle Kitty Hoole
Sat Sun [] 16023 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabe
Sat Sun [] 16024 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue Bronson
Sat Sun [] 16025 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds
20 inch jump height 3
Sat Sun [] 20024 Dora Poodle Amy Hulina
Sat Sun [] 20025 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kristi Mendola
Sat [] 20026 JJB Vizsla Susanne Glasgow
24 inch jump height 2
Sat Sun [] 24004 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONES
Sat Sun [] 24005 Willow Weimaraner Karen Wheeler



N OVi ce I . | Papillon Club of Southern California
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
STANDARD Running Order
mrimrmirmim e nemenm i _CAIL NAME BICe o mrmrmermsimeimien) Handler _.,
08 inch jump height 3
Sat Sun [] 8022 Lola Pomeranian Shayna Mclver
Sun L] 8023 Maggie Papillon Michelle Hashimoto
Sat Sun [] 8024 Mei Papillon Alan Rowley
12 inch jump height 3
Sat [] 12015 Heidi Miniature Schnauzer Lisa Tucker
Sun 12016 Magic All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Lisa Baldassari
Sat Sun 12017 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Terri Reel
16 inch jump height 1
Sat Sun 16026 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri Reel
20 inch jump height 5
Sat [] 20027 Ren Australian Shepherd Clarissa Meckstroth
Sat Sun L] 20028 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-Opper
Sat Sun L] 20029 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerk
Sat Sun L] 20030 Bear Australian Shepherd Kuko Cai
Sun [] 20031 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Carol Robinson
24 inch jump height 1
Sat Sun L] 24006 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam Metzger
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Sun
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Sun
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(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
JWW Running Order

Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006

inch jump height

o000 gddoor

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8021

inch jump height

OO ORI R O ORI R RO K]

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013

Link
Hanae
Bacc
Lance
Bug
Sam

Boo Weekly
Kiwi
Rebel
Yodi
Starshine
Taka
Hallie
Quincy
Boone
Newton
Tabby
Paisley
Brody
Steele
Booty
Silly
Kona
Digit
Jesse
First

Tye
Burst
Nigel
Ragnar
Jax
Argos
Dex
Todd
Polly
Yeager
Yeti
Bling
Hermes

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Papillon

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Russian Toy

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Papillon

Papillon

Keeshond

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Icelandic Sheepdog

Border Collie

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Pinscher

Papillon Club of Southern California

Handler

S Lee
Alan Rowley
Pam Metzger
Dana Ryan
Marian Drake
Mike Erlanson
20
Patty Wiedeman
Karena Kosco
Michele M Morlang
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Lee Kusek
Alan Rowley
Anne Voth
Jan Chamberlain
Bert Nicely-Moran
Cathy Nanz
Debbie McGee
Deborah Wachter
Karyn Dawes
Gayle Anderson
JENNIFER LINDSAY
Bruce DeMenge
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek
Tylia Tietje
14
Kris Arnds
Pam Metzger
Janice Stedfast
Selyne Aalbu
Karena Kosco
Tim Carben
Pete Covert
Kim Simons
Lynn Middleton
Kris Arnds
Patty Wiedeman
Karyn Dawes
Sam Lei



Sun
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Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

]

12014

inch jump height

ORMOORNODONMS IO D OO0 00

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021

inch jump height

OO0y ooons]

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023

Pippy

Tuovi
Jubilee
Zipper
Arlen
Cleo
Maizy
Hank
Vixen
Tilly
Xuby
Mutya
Cora
Echo
Gideon
George
Zuma
Skye
Jake
Dodger
Sparkle
Charley

Mastercard
Dexter
Gus
Sloan
Yazoo
Tasha
Baker
Rambis
Quinn
Aya
Ronan
Pilot
Hatch
Isabella
Hot Dog
Sisu
Ailbhe
Finch
Jixer
Olli
Tippy
Freddie
Mako

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Finnish Lapphund

Brittany

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Pumi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Shiba Inu

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Brittany

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Keeshond

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Great Dane

Border Collie

Vizsla

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Veronica Ho

21
Selyne Aalbu
Joanna Hunt
Jill LaGrange
Rebecca Gaut
Kaitlin Chell
Laura Benner
Vee Balma
Jack Kuvelas
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Kathie Ogden
Felipe Zanartu
Forest Hudson
Robert Peterson
Liesl Tiefenthaler
William Stevenson
Caroline Wilson
Lori Young
Nancy Ledyard
Jessica Bisset
Lavena Chapman
Kris Arnds

23
Wendy Pennington
Kim Simons
Julee Blair
Jamie Walton
Vee Balma
Bev Duncan
Andrea Essig
Laura Brandon
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Sebastian Duran
Karena Kosco
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Kathryn Tucker
Janet Ann Lampe
Anne Platt
Jamie Walton
Laure Golembiewski
Sarah Ball
Shirley Kuvelas
Jacqueline Lomax
Bert Nicely-Moran
Vee Balma

MaryKate Pennington



24 inch jump height 3

Sat Sun [] 24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard
Sat Sun L] 24002 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem
Sat L] 24003 Leroy Pointer Victoria Bausone



Open |

"pP" Arm# Call Name

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
JWW Running Order

Papillon Club of Southern California

Handler

Sat
08

Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

inch jump height

4007
inch jump height

L] 8020
inch jump height

L] 16022

L] 16023

L] 16024

L] 16025
inch jump height

[] 20024

L] 20026

Mochi

Remi

Fiona
Penny
Sylvie
Breaker

Dora
JJB

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Poodle

Miniature American Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Keeshond

Poodle
Vizsla

Sarah Lee

1
Michelle Ganotis

4
Kitty Hoole
Liz McCabe
Sue Bronson
Kris Arnds

2
Amy Hulina

Susanne Glasgow



Novice |

08

Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
12

Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
JWW Running Order

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

L] 8022
L] 8023
L] 8024
inch jump height
L] 12015
12016
12017
inch jump height
16026
inch jump height
L] 20025
[] 20027
L] 20028
L] 20029
L] 20030
L] 20031
inch jump height
L] 24004
L] 24005

[] 24006

Lola
Maggie
Mei

Heidi
Magic
Levi

Kya

Buddy
Ren
Nellybelle
Kimchi
Bear

Zoe

Mr. Fizz
Willow
Brando

Pomeranian
Papillon
Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Whippet

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Weimaraner
Belgian Malinois

Papillon Club of Southern California

Handler

3
Shayna Mclver

Michelle Hashimoto
Alan Rowley

3
Lisa Tucker
Lisa Baldassari
Terri Reel

1

Terri Reel

6
Kristi Mendola
Clarissa Meckstroth
Gerri Retman-Opper
Christine DeClerk
Kuko Cai
Carol Robinson

3
VICTORIA JONES
Karen Wheeler
Pam Metzger



Papillon Club of Southern California

Combined JHs |

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
FAST Running Order

......................... Division ‘P Arm#_ _.SallName o B i RS
04 inch jump height 4
Sat Ex/Mst 4001 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S Lee
Sat Ex/Mst 4002 Hanae Papillon Alan Rowley
Sat Ex/Mst 4003 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Sat Ex/Mst 4007 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah Lee
08 inch jump height fo!
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8005 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek
Sat Ex/Mst [] 8006 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8009 Boone Papillon Bert Nicely-Moran
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8011 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee
Sat Ex/Mst [] 8012 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Deborah Wachter
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8015 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAY
Sat Ex/Mst [] 8018 Digit Papillon Alan Rowley
Sat Novice L] 8008 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan Chamberlain
12 inch jump height yil
Sat Ex/Mst 12003 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice Stedfast
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12002 Burst Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12009 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Middleton
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12018 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang
16 inch jump height 7
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16003 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Jill LaGrange
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16009 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye Fitzpatrick
Sat Ex/Mst 16011 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Felipe Zanartu
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16013 Echo Border Collie Robert Peterson
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16021 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16025 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Novice L] 16027 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson
20 inch jump height 10
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20003 Gus Golden Retriever Julee Blair
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20006 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Bev Duncan
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20009 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kaye Fitzpatrick
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20010 Aya Vizsla Sebastian Duran
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20015 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne Platt
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20017 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure Golembiewski
Sat Ex/Mst U] 20021 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-Moran
Sat Open L] 20008 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura Brandon
Sat Novice [] 20013 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn Tucker
Sat Novice L] 20027 Ren Australian Shepherd Clarissa Meckstroth
24 inch jump height
Sat Novice [] 24003 Leroy Pointer Victoria Bausone



T2B

" Pn

Arm# Call Name

I (Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Papillon Club of Southern California

T2B Running Order

Handler

inch jump height

Sun
Sun
08

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
12

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
16

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
20

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

4002 Hanae
4003 Bacc

inch jump height

Ooogoon

8005 Starshine
8006 Taka
8008 Quincy
8009 Boone
8010 Newton
8012 Paisley
8015 Booty

inch jump height

[]

]
[

12002 Burst
12003 Nigel
12009 Polly
12018 Kenobi

inch jump height

OO0 ORI

16003 Zipper
16011 Mutya
16013 Echo

16020 Sparkle
16021 Charley
16025 Breaker
16027 Denim

inch jump height

Ooddooon

20003 Gus
20008 Rambis
20010 Aya
20013 Hatch
20015 Hot Dog
20017 Ailbhe
20021 Tippy
20031 Zoe

Papillon
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Russian Toy

Chinese Crested
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Brussels Griffon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Poodle

Keeshond

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Alan Rowley
Pam Metzger
7
Lee Kusek
Alan Rowley
Jan Chamberlain
Bert Nicely-Moran
Cathy Nanz
Deborah Wachter
JENNIFER LINDSAY
4
Pam Metzger
Janice Stedfast
Lynn Middleton
Michele M Morlang
7
Jill LaGrange
Felipe Zanartu
Robert Peterson
Lavena Chapman
Kris Arnds
Kris Arnds
Forest Hudson
8
Julee Blair
Laura Brandon
Sebastian Duran
Kathryn Tucker
Anne Platt
Laure Golembiewski
Bert Nicely-Moran
Carol Robinson






